Boundaries as per Sale Deed No. 1560/2017 

East    :    Property of Panankuttiyil Santhosh 

North  :    Thodu 

West   :    Property of Veliyathu Varghese 

South  :    Private Road 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs.9,70,000- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 
Rs.97,000/- (Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Only) through 
DD/PO in Favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Ernakulam 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rs Ten Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 11/11/2025 latest by 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd, RAC,

[...]

6,41,435/-(Rupees Sixty Lakhs Forty One Thousand 
Four Hundred and Thirty Five Only) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 13.11.2023 

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

27.07.2019 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date) 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 

Rs.11,32,909/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Thirty Two 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Nine Only) being the amount 
due as on 22.10.2025 (this amount includes interest applied 
till 22.10.2025 ) 

https://axisbank.auctiontiger.net/

Terms and conditions of auction: - 
1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 
2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request